

## WILLIAMSTOWN TOWNSHIP Compensation Commission Meeting Notice

The Williamstown Township Compensation Commission will conduct the following meetings for the purpose of determining compensation for elected officials on **Thursday, February 6, 2025 at 10:30 am** at the Williamstown Township Hall, 4990 Zimmer Rd., Williamston, MI. Enter through the Community Room entrance. The public is welcome to attend.

This notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 of 1976, as amended, (MCL 41.72a(2)(3)) and the Americans With Disabilities Act.

The Williamstown Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio recordings of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities for the meeting with a 5-day notice to the Williamstown Township Board. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Township Board by writing, emailing or calling the Township Clerk.

Robin A. Cleveland, Clerk 517-655-3193 clerk@williamstowntownship.com